
Facility Usage for District of EASTERN OKLAHOMA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

63 (E/OK)

IGA

6P7 Okmulgee Co Crim Just Auth

Jail Days 274 194 185 167 210 178 147 123 254 273 196 187 2,388 2,388

Paid Jail Days 274 194 185 167 210 178 147 123 254 273 196 187 2,388 2,388

Cost $ 11,508 $ 8,148 $ 7,770 $ 7,014 $ 8,820 $ 7,476 $ 6,174 $ 5,166 $ 10,668 $ 11,466 $ 8,232 $ 7,854 $ 100,296 $ 100,296

Rate $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00

Avg Pop 8.84 6.93 5.97 5.57 6.77 5.93 4.74 3.97 8.47 8.81 6.53 6.03 6.54

IGA Total

Jail Days 274 194 185 167 210 178 147 123 254 273 196 187 2,388 2,388

196167 147210274 273194 254178 187123185Paid Jail Days 2,3882,388

$ 7,014 $ 100,296$ 7,770 $ 8,820 $ 5,166 $ 8,232$ 11,508Cost $ 6,174$ 8,148 $ 11,466$ 10,668 $ 100,296$ 7,854$ 7,476

$ 42.00$ 42.00 $ 42.00$ 42.00 $ 42.00$ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00$ 42.00$ 42.00 $ 42.00Rate $ 42.00 $ 42.00

Avg Pop 5.935.57 6.77 6.533.97 8.815.976.938.84 8.474.74 6.03 6.54

CAP

6UR Muskogee Co Jail

Jail Days 1,540 1,322 1,403 1,503 1,526 1,340 1,346 1,433 1,590 1,623 1,445 1,630 17,701 17,701

Paid Jail Days 1,540 1,322 1,403 1,503 1,526 1,340 1,346 1,433 1,590 1,623 1,445 1,630 17,701 17,701

Cost $ 64,588 $ 55,445 $ 58,842 $ 63,036 $ 64,000 $ 56,200 $ 56,451 $ 60,100 $ 66,685 $ 68,069 $ 60,603 $ 68,362 $ 742,380 $ 742,380

Rate $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94

Avg Pop 49.68 47.21 45.26 50.10 49.23 44.67 43.42 46.23 53.00 52.35 48.17 52.58 48.50

CAP Total

Jail Days 1,540 1,322 1,403 1,503 1,526 1,340 1,346 1,433 1,590 1,623 1,445 1,630 17,701 17,701

1,4451,503 1,3461,5261,540 1,6231,322 1,5901,340 1,6301,4331,403Paid Jail Days 17,70117,701

$ 63,036 $ 742,380$ 58,842 $ 64,000 $ 60,100 $ 60,603$ 64,588Cost $ 56,451$ 55,445 $ 68,069$ 66,685 $ 742,380$ 68,362$ 56,200

$ 41.94$ 41.94 $ 41.94$ 41.94 $ 41.94$ 41.94 $ 41.94 $ 41.94$ 41.94$ 41.94 $ 41.94Rate $ 41.94 $ 41.94

Avg Pop 44.6750.10 49.23 48.1746.23 52.3545.2647.2149.68 53.0043.42 52.58 48.50

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.030.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

63 (E/OK) Total

$ 65,266

$ 41.95$ 41.95

1,516

$ 70,050

51.26 56.00

1,493

$ 76,216

1,588

$ 41.95$ 41.95

$ 842,676

55.04

1,736

1,670

1,516

$ 68,835$ 79,535

$ 41.95

$ 66,612

Paid Jail Days

$ 62,625

$ 41.95

1,896 20,090

$ 41.95

61.16

1,556

1,814 1,896

$ 63,593

1,670 1,817

$ 41.95

1,641

1,589

$ 63,676

1,736

$ 842,676

50.20 58.6155.67

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

20,089

1,518

Cost

20,089

$ 76,096

$ 41.95

1,844 1,641

61.4748.1654.1458.52

1,493

1,8441,518

$ 77,353

1,556

20,090

Rate $ 41.94

1,814

50.60

$ 72,820

$ 41.95$ 41.95

54.70

Grand Total

50.60

$ 62,625

Paid Jail Days

$ 77,353

$ 41.95

1,896

$ 41.95

20,089

56.00

$ 41.95

1,814

48.1654.14

1,817

$ 41.95

1,493

$ 41.95

$ 79,535 $ 842,676

61.16

$ 41.95

50.2058.52 58.61

$ 70,050

$ 41.95Rate $ 41.95

1,670

1,6411,556

54.70

Jail Days 1,589 1,641

Avg Pop

$ 41.95

1,588

1,556

1,670

$ 842,676

55.0461.47

$ 41.94

$ 76,216

1,896

Cost

$ 41.95

1,518

$ 41.95

20,089

20,090

$ 41.95

$ 65,266

1,814

1,8441,518

$ 76,096

1,736

1,736

1,844

1,516

$ 68,835$ 63,676$ 72,820

1,516

55.6751.26

1,817

$ 63,593

20,090

1,493

$ 66,612
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